



APL/SECT/DLH/SE: 2018-19

6th March 2019

Electronic Filing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Department of Corporate Services/Listing BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

NSE Symbol: APLAPOLLO

Scrip Code: 533758

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Newspaper Advertisement of Completion of Despatch of the notice of Postal Ballot

In continuation of our letter dated 5th March 2019 & pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Completion of despatch of Notice of Postal Ballot of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For APL Apollo Tubes Limited

Adhish Swaroop Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

APL Apollo Tubes Limited (CIN-L74899DL 1986PLC023443)

Corp. Office: 36, Kaushambi, Near Anand Vihar Terminal, Delhi -NCR -201010, India Tel: +91-120-4041400 Fax: +91-120-4041444

Corp. Office : Tapasya Corp. Heights 4th Floor, Sector-126, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201303 India

Regd. Office: 37, Hargovind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110092, India Tel: +91-11-22373437 Fax: +91-11-22373537

Unit-I : A-19, Industrial Area, Sikandrabad, Distt. Bulandshahar, U.P.-203205, India Unit-II : 332-338, Alur Village, Perandapolli, Hosur, Tamilnadu-635109, India

Unit-III : Plot No. M-1, Additional M.I.D.C. Area, Kudavali, Murbad, Maharashtra, Thane-421401, India Unit-IV : Village Bendri Near Urla Indl. Area Raipur, Chhattisgarh-493661, India

E-mail: info@aplapollo.com Website: www.aplapollo.com



NEW DELHI I WEDNESDAY I MARCH 6, 2019

APL APOLLO TUBES LIMITED

Registered Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi -110092 Corporate Office: 36, Kaushambi, Near Anand Vihar Terminal, Delhi-110092 Phone No: +91-11-22373437, Fax No: +91-11-22373537, Website: www.aplapollo.com CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023443 Email: comsec@aplapollo.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company on Tuesday, 05th March, 2019 has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot notice along with postal ballot form and a self-addressed pre-paid Business Reply Envelope to transact the businesses contained in the Notice of Postal Ballot dt. 25th February 2019 which has been sent to all the Members at their registered address in the permitted mode.

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ,the Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting facility to the Members enabling them to cast their vote electronically for all the resolutions as set out in the Notice, through the e-voting services provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). Thus, the Members holding shares either in physical or dematerialized form as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, 22nd February, 2019, may cast their vote electronically.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- (a) The e-voting period commences on Wednesday, 06th March, 2019 at 10:00 A.M and ends on Friday, 05th April, 2019 till 5:00 P.M. for all the shareholders, whether holding shares in physical form or in demat form. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date.
- (b) A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off i.e. Friday, 22m February, 2019 date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting.
- (c) The Notice is being sent to all the Members, whose names appear on the Register of Members/Record of depositories as on 22nd February, 2019. A person who is not a member on the cut-off date should accordingly treat the Postal Ballot Notice as for information purposes only.
- (d) The Company has appointed Mr. Deepak Kumar Lath of Lath Deepak & Associates Company Secretaries, as scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than 5.00 P.M (IST) on Friday, 05th April, 2019 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no reply has been received from the Member(s).
- (e) Any members who havenot received the postal ballot forms may apply to the Company at comsec@aplapollo.com.
- The Members can opt for only one mode of voting i.e. either by physical ballot or e-voting. However, in case Members cast their vote by physical ballot and e-voting both, then voting done through valid e-voting platform shall prevail and voting done by physical ballot will be treated as invalid.
- (g) The members may view the notice of the aforesaid meeting by accessing the following links: www.aplapollo.com and www.evotingindia.com
- (h) The results of the Postal Ballot/e-voting will be declared on or before 6th April, 2019. The results alongwith scrutinizer's report shall be placed on the website of the Company and on the website of the CDSL and communicated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting procedure, Shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting manual, available at www.evotingindia.com, under Help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

Abhipra Capital Ltd.

A-387, Abhipra Complex, Dilkhush Industrial Area,

G. T. Karnal Road, Azadpur,

New Delhi-110033

For APL Apollo Tubes Limited

Sd/-

Date: 05.03.2019 Place: New Delhi

Adhish Swaroop (Company Secretary)

and her EU counterparts in November. Both they and EU lawmakers must endorse any agreement.

"I think the signals we are getting are reasonably positive," Foreign Secretary Jeremy Hunt told the BBC. "I don't want to overstate them because I still think there's a lot of work to do, but I think they do understand that we are being mechanism would be tempo-

EU leaders insist that the legally binding divorce agreement governing Britain's departure can't be reopened. But Hunt told the BBC that his country is "prepared to be flexible" about how changes are achieved, and argued that the Europeans are coming around to the idea that May "can get a



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT MANAGER, CONSTRUCTION UN Uttarakhand Peyjal Sansadhan Vikas Evam Nirman Nigam Collectorate Compound, Rudrapur, Distt. Udham Singh Nagai

पत्रांक : 369/निविदा/69 E-TENDER NOTICE

दिनांक : 28.02.2019

- Name of the work :- CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT KABRISTAN VILLAGE DABHAURA MUSTKAM, KASHIPUR (UDHAM SINGHNAGAR).
- Estimated Cost.-Rs. 30.36 Lakh 3. Period of Completion:-09 Month Date and Time of availability of Bid documents in the portal:-02.03.2019 (17.00 hrs)
- 5. Last date/Time of receipt of bids in the portal:-14.03.2019 (17.00 hrs)

 6. Date & Time of Technical bid Opening :-16.03.2019 (12.00 hrs)

 7. Name and Address of the Officer inviting bid :-Er. Om Prakash, Collectorate Compound, Rudrapur (Udham Singh Nagar).
- Pre-bid meeting details (if required) Date & Place: -05.03.2019 (13.00 hrs)
- 9. For further details, details of subsequent Amendment / correction documentation etc. may be obtained from the e-Procurement portal www.uktenders.gov.in. Project Manager



GNIT COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(A Unit of Shri Ram Education Trust)

Approved by AICTE/PCI, Delhi & Affiliated to BTE, Lucknow

Plot No. 6-C, Knowledge Park-II, Greater Noida (UP) 201310 Invites applications for following positions in D.Pharm/ B.Pharm Programmes

TEACHING: > PROFESSOR > ASSOCIATE PROF. > ASSTT. PROFESSOR NON TEACHING: ▶REGISTRAR →LIBRARIAN →ADMIN OFFICER →LAB TECH. ► ADMIN COUNCELLOR → LAB ASSISTANT → OFFICE EXECTIVES → RECEPTIONIST

Qualification & Salary as per PCI/ AICTE/ BTE/ State Govt. Norms

Interested candidates should apply with detailed Bio-data alongwith self attested photocopies of testimonials and recent 02 passport size photographs to the **Director** on above address within **7 days** from the date of this publication. On-line application can also be submitted on our E-mail id: director@gnitcp.in Mob.: 8860606660/86 | www.gnitcp.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, Sardar Singh S/o. Harnam Singh R/o. E-58 S/F Guru Nanak Pura , New Delhi-18 is applying to the secretary to the government of India in the ministry of Home Affairs for Naturlisation and that any person who knows any reason why naturlisation should not be granted should sere a written signed statement of the facts to the said secretary.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Jagtar Kaur D/o. Sardar Singh R/o. E-58 S/F Guru Nanak Pura, New Delhi-18 is applying to the secretary to the government of India in the ministry of Home Affairs for Naturlisation and that any person who knows any reason why naturlisation should not be granted should send a written signed statement of the facts to the said secretary.



टीम के 25 सदर्स्य खिलाड्यों में नौ ऐसे खिलाड़ी है जिनके पास दूसरी टीमो के साथ इस ट्रनीमेट मे खेलने व्व अनुभव है। इस मे भारतीय टीम के स्टार स्ट्राइकर जेने लालपेखुलवा भी शामिल है। लालपेखुलवा ने व्वहा, वलब के इतिहास के लिए यह ऐतिहासिक मैच है और हमे जीत क मरोसा है। मै दो साल पहले मोहन बागान के लिए व्येलंबो के खिलाफ इस टूर्नामेट में खेला हू और उनवी टीम वही चुनौती देती है।

आपात समिति ने सोमवार को फैसाना पंजाब के बीच दोबारा मैच होगा लेख नहीं किया गया है। हमने रियलाहीं को इसकी जानकारी दे दी है और गूंब स्थल और तारीख पर) करेंगे। यो में (15 मार्च) से पहले यह मैच कराके बारे में कुछ नहीं कहना चाहता। का आयोजन श्रीनगर में होने की संभामें जवाब का इंतजार कीजिए कि वे हो खिताब की दौड़ से बाहर हो चुके

टम्बर खिता



पायनियर समाचार सेवा। लखनऊ

प्रयूपी टिम्बर ने आरईपीएल क्रूसेडर्स को आठ विकेट से पराजित करके "सुबोध श्रीवास्तव स्मारक क्रिकेट हरूर्नामेंट के खिताबी मुकाबले में ्प्रवेश कर लिया है। एलडीए स्टेडियम में खेले गए सेमीफाइनल िमें आरईपीएल क्रूसेडर्स ने पहले बैटिंग करके 35 ओवर में सात विकेट के नुकसान पर 169 रन का िस्कोर खड़ां किया। प्रियांशु , श्रीवास्तव ने 56, कृतज्ञ सिंह ने 27, गौरव श्रीवास्तव ने 20, शिवांश शर्मा ने नाबाद 19 और विजय यादव ने ्र 14 रन का उपयोगी योगदान दिया। हसन अख्तर ने 23 रन देकर तीन िआक्र अभिषेक सिंह ने 42 रन देकर दो विकेट प्राप्त किए। जवाब में लक्ष्य का पीछा करने उतरी यूपी टिम्बर ने 31.3 ओवर में दो विकेट

के नुकसान पर 170 रन बनाक आठ विकेट से जीत दर्ज की प्रभुनूर सिंह ने नाबाद 77 विश्वजीत मिश्रा ने 51 और कर सिंह ने नाबाद 28 रन बनाए शिवांश शर्मा ने 32 रन खर्चकर द विकेट चटकाए।

जावेद ने लगाया नाबाद शतक

लखनऊ। मो. जावेद के नाबा शतकीय पारी की बदौलत क्रां क्रिकेट क्लब ने बीबीडी स डिवीजन लीग क्रिकेट में मेहा क्रिकेट क्लब को 178 रनों शिकस्त दी। मल्टी एक्टिविटी सेंद में क्रांति क्रिकेट क्लब ने पह बैटिंग करके 27 ओवर में छ विकट के नुकसान पर 249 रन ब डाले। मो. जावेद ने केवल 88 गें में 15 चौके और नौ छक्के व सहायता से नाबाद 136 रन

एपीएल अपोलो ट्यूब्स लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः 37, हरमोविंद एन्क्लेव, विकास मार्ग, दिल्ली-110092 निगमित कार्यालय 36. कौशांबी, निकट आनंद विहार टर्मिनल, दिल्ली-110092 दूरभाष सं: 91-11-22373437, फैक्स सं: 91-11-22373537,

वेबसाइटः www.aplapollo.com सीआईएनः एल74899डीएल1986पीएलसी023443. ई-मेल आईडीः comsec@aplapollo.com

डाकीय मतदान तथा दूरस्थ ई-मतदान की सूचना

सदस्यों को एतद्वारा सुवित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी (प्रवंघन तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली. 2014 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अविनियम 2013 की धारा 110 के अनुसार कम्पनी ने आकीय मतदान पत्र तथा स्वय का पता अक्षरांकित पूर्व-मुनतान किए गए एक व्यवसाय प्रखुत्तर लिफाफ के साथ डाकीय मतदान सूचना का प्रेषण कार्य पूर्ण कर लिया है. जिसके अंतर्गत किया जाएगा, और जो सूचना दिनांकित 25 फरवरी 2019 में समाविष्ट व्यवसाय का लेन-देन किया जाएगा, और जो सूचना समस्त सदस्यों को उनके पंजीकतृत पत्रे पर अनुमत्य विधि के अन्तर्गत प्रेषित कर दी गई है। कम्पनी (प्रवंघन तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 20 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 108 के अनुपालनान्तर्गत कम्पनी सदस्यों को दरस्थ ई-मतदान सविधा स्पलब्ध

कम्पनी (प्रबंधन तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 20 के साथ पवित कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 108 के अनुपालनान्तर्गत कम्पनी सदस्यों को दूरस्थ ई मतदान सुविद्या उपलब्ध कराकर संतुष्ट है, ताकि सदस्यगण सुवना में निर्धारितानुसार समस्त संकल्पों के लिए सेंट्र किर्पाणिल्धी पविसें (इंडिया) लिमिटेंड (सीडीएसएल) द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई ई-मतदान सेवाओं के माध्यम से इलेक्ट्रॉनिक तरीके से अपना मतदान करने में समर्थ हो सकें। इस प्रकार, सदस्यगण जो कि कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात शुक्रवार 22 फरवरी 2019 के अनुसार मीतिक अथवा अभौतिक रूप में अंशों को धारण किए हुए हैं, वे अपना मतदान इलेक्ट्रॉनिक तरीके के कर सकते हैं।

समस्त सदस्यों को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि

(क) समस्त अश्वास्कर्गे, चाहे वे मीतिक रूप में अंशों को धारण किए हुए हैं अथवा अभौतिक रूप में, के लिए ई-गतदान अविधि का आरंभ बुधवार 6 मार्च 2019 को 10.00 वर्ज होगा। उसके वाद गतदान करने के लिए सीजीएसएल द्वारा ई-गतदान मार्चाक को निःशत्त कर दिया जाएगा। उत्तक समय

ालर साजारसपुल हारा इ नातदान भाषाक का ानसक्त कर ादया जाएगा। उन्त समय तथा तिथि के उपरान्त दूरफा ई नतदान की अनुमति प्रदान नहीं की जाएगी। (ख) कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसका नाम कट ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् शुक्रवार 22 फरवरी 2019 के अनुसार डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा अनुरक्षित लामकारी स्वागियों की पंजिका में अथवा सदस्यों की पंजिका विभागिता होता वनुस्थात कानकार समाचना का नाजका न जनना सरस्या कर नाजका में अमिलेखित है, केवल वह ही दूरस्थ ई-मतदान की सुविधा प्राप्त करने का हकदार

न जानलाखा है, कवल कि हो दूरस्य इ-मतावान का सुनिका प्रान्त करने की हिक्सा होगा!

सूबना उन सभी सदस्यों को मंजी जा रही है जिनके नाम 22 फरवरी 2019 के अनुसार सदस्यों की मंजिका/डिपॉजिटरीज के अमिलेख में विधानान हैं। कोई व्यवित्त जो कि कट-ओफ तिथि को एक सदस्य के छम में विधानान नहीं है, वह तदनुसार डाकीय मतान सुबना पर केवल जानकारी उन्दरेश्यों के छम में विधान करें।

कंपनी ने श्री तीमक कुमार लाख, लाख दीमक एंड एसोशिएट्स, कम्मनी संक्रेटरीज को संवीवत तथा पारशी तरीके से संपूर्ण डाकीय मतान प्रक्रिया का संवालन करने के लिए संवीवक के छम में नियुक्त किया है। विधिवत ढंग से मरे पए डाकीय मताना पत्र संवीवक के छम में नियुक्त किया है। विधिवत ढंग से मरे पए डाकीय मताना पत्र संवीवक के छम में नियुक्त किया है। विधिवत ढंग से मरे पए डाकीय मताना पत्र संवीवक के प्रस्त पुक्रवार 5 अप्रैल 2019 को सार्य 5.00 वर्ज (भागास.) तक पहुंच जाने संपूर्ण पत्र है सदस्यों की योग्यात पर विचार किया जाएगा। ऐसा नहीं करने की विधात डाडिए तब ही सदस्यों की योग्यात पर विचार किया जाएगा। ऐसा नहीं करने की विधात है। पूर्ण पत्र वह समझा जाएगा कि सदस्य (सदस्यों) से कोई प्रतुत्तर प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है। कोई सदस्य जिसे डाकीय मताना पत्र प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है वह कम्मनी को स्वस्यमा मतान की केवल एक विधि का विकल्प ही चुन सकते हैं। हालांकि यदि व्यवित्तगत मतान को केवल एक विधि को विकल्प होन सकते हैं। हालांकि यदि किता गया मताना करते हैं, तो ऐसी दशा में वैध ई-मताना ने से एक विकल्प होन सकते हैं। हालांकि यदि अपना मतावान करते हैं, तो ऐसी दशा में वैध ई-मताना ने के माध्यम से किया गया मताना हो प्रमान्य होगा और व्यवित्तगत मतान कलकर किया गया मताना व्यवेध समझा

मतदान ही प्रमान्य होगा और व्यक्तिगत मत अलकर किया गया मतदान अवैध समझा

सदस्यगण निम्नलिखित लिक्स www.aplapollo.com तथा www.evotingindia.com को खोलकर उपर्युक्त बैठक की सूबना देख सकते हैं। डाकीय मतदान/ई-मतदान के परिणामों की घोषणा 6 आप्रैल 2019 को अथवा इससे पूर्व की जाएगी। संवीक्षक के प्रतिवेदन के साथ परिणाम कम्पनी की वेबसाइट पर तथा

सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट पर डाले जाएंगे और उन स्टॉक एक्सवेंजों को प्रेमित किए

जाएंगे जहां कमनी के अंश सूर्वीबद्ध हैं। इं मतदान प्रक्रिया से संबंधित किसी पूछताछ अथवा शिकायत की स्थिति में अशासारकमण इ-मतदान प्राक्रमा स सबाबत किसा पूछताछ अथदा म्हाकायत का ।स्थात म अराधारकमण हेत्य सेक्शन के अन्तर्गत www.evotingindia.com पर उपलब्ध अशाधारकों के लिए क्रिक्टेटली आरस्ड क्वेशबन्स (एफएक्यू) तथा ई-मतदान मैन्युअल का संदर्भ ग्रहण कर सकते हैं अथवा helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com को एक ई-मेल लिख सकते हैं।

अभिप्रा कैपिटल लि ए-387, अभिप्रा कॉम्प्लेक्स, दिलखुश औद्योगिक क्षेत्र जी.टी. करनाल रोड, आजादपुर, नई दिल्ली-110033

कृते एपीएल अपोलो ट्यूब्स लिमिटेड

दिनांकः 05-03-2019 स्थानः नई दिल्ली

हस्ता./-अधीश स्वरूप कम्पनी सविव)

वेब \$ फो 中 DF

संदर्भ सेवा कर्जद 1 जा ए दर्ग 2 ऑ ए-दर्ग प्रिया

i) अपि MA3E

सेवा कर्जन 1/1

i) राजे CHES शेवा र कर्जदा

1) मुक्तर 2) बूकि के अनुत 3) ऋण यूर्ण शहि 4) हम ३ के बावज् आरितयो

आरिसवी प्रयोग क का कब्ज म्बवसाय क्षण की में सभी : 7) उपरि की जाए हमारी उ प्रमुख्त है

8) कृषया पद्दा अव यह अवि कृपयातिथि तड